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Greeley

Project Information

Project Name:|Downtown Alley Trash & Recyclables Collection Pilot
Bid Number:|F24-05-045
Date:|May 28, 2024
Project, i Jones
Manager:
Addendum Questions
Can we please get the names of the businesses related to the table on Page 5? Knowing what type
of waste/recycling is generated at each is a vital step in determining service frequency and pricing (a
Question #1 [restaurant will have drastically different needs than an insurance broker)...especially if there is
intention to consolidate some of the containers.
Property # & Size of Trash and/or Recycle Current Frequency of Type of
# Units (in yards) pick-ups per week Business
1 | Two - 3-yard Trash and 2 3-yard Twice a week Restaurant
Recycling
2 | One 2-yard Trash Once per week Retail
3 | One 3-yard Trash Once per week Distillery
4 | Two 3-yard Trash and 2 3-yard Twice a week Restaurant
Answe Recycling
nswer 5  One 3-yard Trash Twice a week Apartments
6 | One 3-yard Trash Twice a week Apartments
7  One 3-yard trash Once every 2 weeks Apartments
8 | One trash Poly Cart (65 gallons) Once per week Law Firm
9 | One 3-yard trash Three per week Restaurant
10 | One 3-yard trash Once per week Apartments
11 | One 3-yard trash Twice per week Retail
Which business(es) will be the ones consolidating/combining service into the others?
Question #2
During our meeting with all businesses, all were very interested and planning on transitioning to this
Answer
platform.
. How many of/which of the businesses are currently under a contract with their waste hauler? How
Question #3 |, \ve account for whether or not they'll truly be part of this pilot?
From our public outreach there were approximately 3 of the above that were under contract. Please
Answer plan on them participating as part of your response.
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Question #4

As requested in the pre-proposal meeting, is there a chance to meet on site with a City
representative?

Answer

Yes. 5/31/2024 at 11:00 AM. Meeting location west entrance to alley.
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